City of Newton, Massachusetts Purchasing Department *Comparison of Bids* INVITATION TO BID #22-100

Asphalt Overlay Maintenance & Repairs at Various Roadways

Bid Opening: June 30, 2022 at 12:30 pm

Public Works / James McGonagle

BIDDERS	QTY	UNIT	Holcim NER Inc		Newport Construction		D&R General Contracting		Bannon Paving	
ITEM			UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	50	СҮ	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
GRAVEL BORROW (TYPE B)	46	СҮ	\$80.00	\$3,680.00	\$39.00	\$1,794.00	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$0.01	\$0.46
ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING STRUCTURES (F&G/C)	340	EA	\$300.00	\$102,000.00	\$1.00	\$340.00	\$325.00	\$110,500.00	\$350.00	\$119,000.00
STRUCTURE REBUILT	74	VF	\$360.00	\$26,640.00	\$400.00	\$29,600.00	\$550.00	\$40,700.00	\$325.00	\$24,050.00
FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIPAL STANDARD	18	EA	\$815.00	\$14,670.00	\$1,300.00	\$23,400.00	\$875.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,350.00	\$24,300.00
GATE BOX	32	EA	\$260.00	\$8,320.00	\$400.00	\$12,800.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$850.00	\$27,200.00
GATE BOX ADJUSTED	94	EA	\$135.00	\$12,690.00	\$200.00	\$18,800.00	\$225.00	\$21,150.00	\$300.00	\$28,200.00
RETRIEVE AND DEPLOY PROTECTOR RING	10	EA	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$20.20	\$202.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
PAVEMENT MILLING	32500	SY	\$2.80	\$91,000.00	\$6.80	\$221,000.00	\$8.00	\$260,000.00	\$8.00	\$260,000.00
SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE - 12.5 SSC-12.5	3000	TN	\$100.00	\$300,000.00	\$120.00	\$360,000.00	\$130.00	\$390,000.00	\$131.00	\$393,000.00
SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE 12.5 SIC 12.5-P	800	TN	\$96.00	\$76,800.00	\$90.00	\$72,000.00	\$120.00	\$96,000.00	\$131.00	\$104,800.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT BERM TYPE A MODIFIED	60	FT	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT FOR MISC WORK	32	TN	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$385.00	\$12,320.00	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$150.00	\$4,800.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 – STRAIGHT	120	FT	\$86.00	\$10,320.00	\$38.00	\$4,560.00	\$80.00	\$9,600.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00
GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 – CURVED	50	FT	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$74.25	\$3,712.50
GRANITE CURB INLET – STRAIGHT	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$645.00	\$2,580.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
CURB REMOVED AND RESET	100	FT	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
CURB REMOVED AND DISCARDED	174	FT	\$10.00	\$1,740.00	\$3.00	\$522.00	\$5.00	\$870.00	\$1.00	\$174.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 INCHES)	60	SY	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00
CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS (6 INCHES)	96	SY	\$143.00	\$13,728.00	\$150.00	\$14,400.00	\$165.00	\$15,840.00	\$90.00	\$8,640.00
LOAM BORROW	18	СҮ	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$360.00
SEEDING	24	SY	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$72.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,	00.000
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	36	DAY	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$33.00	\$1,188.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00
MISCELLANEOUS WORK ALLOWANCE	ALLOWANCE		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
ALLOWANCE FOR PAYMENT OF POLICE OFFICERS	ALLOWANCE		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00	
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE			\$795,518.00		\$897,000.00		\$1,103,040.00		\$1,121,409.56	

Award Recommended To:

Vendor

Chief Procurement Officer

Date

Acct & Org#

Department Head

Date

Mayor or her designee

Date

Notes Regarding Specific Bids